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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty-ninth and Ninetieth 
Legislatures 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
From April 21, 1939 to April 26, 1941 

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS 

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance 
with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 
28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts 

approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931. 
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
As Passed by the Eighty-Ninth Legislature 

AT THE 

SPECIAL SESSIONS, :iYIA Y 23-JUNE 7, JUNE 26-29, JULY 22-27, 
OCTOBER 21-24 

1940 

Supplementary to. the Resolves passed at the Regular Session, 1939 . 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
As Passed by the Eighty-Ninth Legislature 

AT THE 

SPECIAL SESSIONS, MAY 23-JUNE 7, JUNE 26-29, JULY 22-27, 
OCTOBER 2I-24 

1940 

Supplementary to the Resolves passed at the Regular Session, 1939 

Chapter 100 

RESOL VE, in Favor of the City of Lewiston. 

City of Lewiston; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated, the sum of $2I2.26 to be paid to the city of Lewiston to 
compensate said city for expenses incurred during the period of supple
mental field training of the National Guard of the State of Maine in 
October and November of 1939; said sum to be paid from the appropria
tion of the adjutant general's department. 

Approved June 5; 1940 

Chapter 101 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Bates College. 

Bates College; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated, the sum of $400.55 to be paid to Bates College, in Lewiston, 
to cOlIfpensate said College for expenses incurred during the period of 
supplemental field training of the National Guard of the State of Maine in 
October and November of I939; said sum to be paid from the appropria
tion of the adjutant general's department. 

Approved June 5, 1940 
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